
 

 

 Cross Country Club 
Tuesday 9th January 2024 

Dear Parents 
 
Your child has expressed an interest in attending Cross Country Club on Tuesdays before school. The club will run 
from 7.50 am and is open to Years 3-6.  
 
Children should arrive wearing their running clothes and come in to school via the children`s entrance gate, 
which will be unlocked at 7.50am. The children should put their school belongings away in their cloakroom 
before the register at 7.55am. Don`t forget to bring school uniform and school shoes! 
 
For security reasons, you must be prompt for this club, as the gate will be locked at 7.55am.  
 
In the event of very bad weather, a text will be sent to inform you that the club has been cancelled. 
 
The dates of the club are listed below: 
Tuesday 16th January  
Tuesday 23rd January  
Tuesday 30th January  
Tuesday 6th February  
Half-term 
Tuesday 20th February  
Tuesday 27th February  
Tuesday 5th March   
Tuesday 19th March  
 
Some children will also be selected to represent School as part of the Cheltenham Primary Schools’ Cross 
Country League. If your child has been selected for these events, you will be notified separately by letter nearer 
the time. For your information, these dates are as follows: 
 
Thursday 29th February – Cheltenham Prep School (Boys and Girls) 
Thursday 7th March – Ashley Manor (formerly St Edwards Prep) BOYS only 
Friday 8th March - Ashley Manor (formerly St Edwards Prep) GIRLS only 
 
Regardless of whether or not your child has attended cross-country in the Autumn Term, please would all 
children return the permission slip on the reverse of this letter to Mrs Taylor by Friday 12th January. 
 
Kind regards 
Mrs S Taylor 
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Cross Country Club -please return to Mrs Taylor 
 

Name of child and class         
 

I would like my child to attend the club. 
 
Parent signature:      Date:      
 
Emergency contact number:             
 
Medical needs:              
 

 


